Wisconsin Interscholastic Athletic Association Team Results List
2003 Cross Country State Championships White River Sports Timing
The Ridges Golf Course, Wisconsin Rapids, WI http:/itiming.com
Sat, Nov 1, 2003

Individual Points

Team rank Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 Team Score
Boys Division 3 Results Field: 14
1 Boscobel 9 11 17 19 28 84
2 Frederic 4 7 16 23 39 89
3 Grantsburg 1 13 15 22 45 96
4 Marathon 5 10 34 36 40 125
5 Gillette 12 26 29 42 65 174
6 Brookfield Academy 8 21 47 54 56 186
7 Fall Creek 25 32 37 43 51 188
8 Oostburg 6 24 49 55 61 195
9 Manitowoc Lutheran 14 33 48 62 68 225
10 Belleville 2 30 41 74 78 225
11 Greenwood 3 27 46 79 86 241
12 Pardeeville 18 31 52 73 77 251
13 Marshfield Columbus 35 44 50 76 88 288
14 Regis 20 57 69 80 88 314

Total Count: 14 November 2, 2003 18:50:01 Page 1



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results

2003 Cross Country State Championships

Team Results Detail
White River Sports Timing

The Ridges Golf Course, Wisconsin Rapids, WI

Sat, Nov 1, 2003

Team rank

Team Name

Boys Division 3 Results Field 14

Race Name

http://itiming.com

Team Score

|1 Boscobel Boys Division 3 Results 8 4|
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Justin Dull 11 00:17:01.1 9 9
2 Jeremy Haney 12 00:17:04.5 11 11
3 _Seaver Updike 12 00:17:16.6 17 17
4 Kory Boughton 12 00:17:21.2 19 19
5 Zeke Reynolds 11 00:17:32.8 28 28
6 Kyle Kendall 12 00:17:48.5 38
7 __Grant Reynolds 11 00:18:47.5 71
2 Frederic Boys Division 3 Results 89
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Brett Daffler 11 00:16:29.5 4 4
2 Ryley Karl 12 00:16:55.7 7 7
3 __Kevin Mossey 9 00:17:14.1 16 16
4 Keegan Karl 10 00:17:26.1 23 23
5 Scotty Hill 12 00:17:56.3 39 39
6__Sam Stackhouse 10 00:19:32.3 84
[3  Grantsburg Boys Division 3 Results 96
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1_Pad Judd 12 00:16:09.4 1 1
2 _Shawn McKinley 12 00:17:08.1 13 13
3 _Josh LaMere 10 00:17:09.8 15 15
4 Oren Piotroski 11 00:17:25.4 22 22
5 Nick Butler 12 00:18:12.7 45 45
6__Brandon Diffee 10 00:18:38.7 64
7 _Brad Hane 12 00:20:47.7 94
4 Marathon Boys Division 3 Results 125
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Cory Baumann 12 00:16:51.6 5 5
2 Chris Seubert 12 00:17:02.7 10 10
3 Luke Lang 12 00:17:40.2 34 34
4 Craig Kage 12 00:17:42.7 36 36
5 Dustin Culhane 12 00:18:02.1 40 40
6 Mike Baur 9 00:18:30.4 60
7 Andy Starzinski 10 00:18:55.7 75
[5 Gillette Boys Division 3 Results 174
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Abe Clark 11 00:17:06.2 12 12
2 Jay Soper 11 00:17:31.7 26 26
3 __Kevin Smits 11 00:17:34.5 29 29
4 Adam Kohn 11 00:18:03.3 42 42
5 Mait Grzelak 10 00:18:40.2 65 65
6__Jake Grenke 11 00:18:43.5 67
Total Count: 14 November 2, 2003 18:39:31 Page 1



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results 11/1/2003 Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I6 Brookfield Academy Boys Division 3 Results 186
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Tom Smith 11 00:16:57.9 8 8
2 _Matt DeVillers 9 00:17:24.9 21 21
3 _Alex DeVillers 9 00:18:17.1 47 47
4 Adam Rivera 11 00:18:25.2 54 54
5 Paul Steigerwald 9 00:18:28.3 56 56
6 Tyler Wrenn 9 00:18:29.4 58
7__Dan Nostrand 11 00:18:42.8 66
|7 Fall Creek Boys Division 3 Results 188
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Karl Rindal 12 00:17:28.4 25 25
2 __Joel Mathwig 10 00:17:39.5 32 32
3 Dan Falch 11 00:17:46.5 37 37
4 Cade Stanek 11 00:18:04.2 43 43
5 Sam Palser 11 00:18:23.0 51 51
6__Jake Henrichs 12 00:18:23.9 53
7 Zach Sell 11 00:18:29.8 59
8 Oostburg Boys Division 3 Results 195
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Mark Gibeault 12 00:16:52.8 6 6
2 _Kenton Rauwerdink 11 00:17:27.5 24 24
3 __Adam Mentink 12 00:18:19.7 49 49
4 Scot Dykstra 10 00:18:27.0 55 55
5 Nate DePagter 12 00:18:31.2 61 61
6__Brandon Lukens 12 00:18:38.3 63
Adam Lohr 11 DNS
I9 Manitowoc Lutheran Boys Division 3 Results 225
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Zach Bitter 12 00:17:08.4 14 14
2 _Zach Hackman 11 00:17:40.1 33 33
3 Justin Nickels 11 00:18:18.4 48 48
4 Jeremy Seeger 11 00:18:35.5 62 62
5 Jeremiah Drews 12 00:18:43.8 68 68
6__Jacob Ring 10 00:18:45.5 70
7 __Matt Potthast 12 00:18:51.4 72
I1 0 Belleville Boys Division 3 Results 225
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Greg Haak 12 00:16:27.2 2 2
2 Steven Cate 10 00:17:36.4 30 30
3 Mitch Fahey 12 00:18:02.6 41 41
4 Ed Eberhardy 12 00:18:55.5 74 74
5 _Josh Shapiro 11 00:19:08.9 78 78
6 __Tom Haak 10 00:19:27.7 82
7 __Mitch Kahl 12 00:19:36.2 85

Total Count: 14 November 2, 2003 18:39:31 Page 2



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results

11/1/2003

Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
[11 Greenwood Boys Division 3 Results 241
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Shawn Kolano 12 00:16:28.5 3 3
2 Eric Poehnelt 11 00:17:32.2 27 27
3 _John Oliver 10 00:18:16.2 46 46
4 Joe Poehnelt 9 00:19:10.7 79 79
5 _Chris Schneider 12 00:19:38.8 86 86
6 __Steve Turnquist 11 00:19:43.1 87
7__Tyler Kosik 10 00:22:38.4 95
I1 2 Pardeeville Boys Division 3 Results 251
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 _Ted Maier 12 00:17:17.0 18 18
2 _Kyle Hendrickson 12 00:17:36.7 31 31
3 _Kelly Hendrickson 12 00:18:23.7 52 52
4 Dana Schumann 12 00:18:52.1 73 73
5 Jeff Casper 11 00:19:04.7 77 77
6__Ryan Banks 10 00:19:26.1 81
7 __Aaron Babcock 10 00:19:58.2 90
13 Marshfield Columbus Boys Division 3 Results 288
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Nick Sydow 11 00:17:40.7 35 35
2 Evan Sell 12 00:18:08.6 44 44
3 Nick Landwehr 12 00:18:22.4 50 50
4 Matt Manlick 12 00:18:58.6 76 76
5 Pat Meyer 9 00:19:30.9 83 83
6 __Neal Zygarlicke 9 00:20:06.4 91
7 _Brian Haigh 9 00:20:41.3 93
I1 4 Regis Boys Division 3 Results 314
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1__Mike Connell 10 00:17:21.7 20 20
2 _Bill Bergman 10 00:18:28.9 57 57
3 Matt Hessel 12 00:18:45.2 69 69
4 _Quentin Adair 9 00:19:17.0 80 80
5 Brian Mirr 9 00:19:49.6 88 88
6__Jack Wampler 10 00:19:51.4 89
7__Mike Konzen 9 00:20:10.4 92
Total Count: 14 November 2, 2003 18:39:31 Page 3



Wisconsin Interscholastic Athletic Association
2003 Cross Country State Championships

The Ridges Golf Course, Wisconsin Rapids, WI
Sat, Nov 1, 2003

Individual Results List

White River Sports Timing

http://itiming.com

Pace
Place Displcr Bib# Name Gr TPlc Team Elapsed Time Back min/mi
Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results Race Field: 131
Boys Division 3 Results Division Field: 131
1 1 660 Pad Judd 12 1 Grantsburg 00:16:09.4  00:00:00.0 05:11
2 2 667 Greg Haak 12 1 Belleville 00:16:27.2  00:00:17.8  05:17
3 3 723 Shawn Kolano 12 1 Greenwood 00:16:28.5  00:00:19.1 05:17
4 4 717 Brett Daffler 11 1 Frederic 00:16:29.5  00:00:20.1 05:18
5 216 Nick Adams 12 Prentice 00:16:30.0 00:00:20.6  05:18
6 211 Nathan Orverdahl 12 lola-Scandinavia 00:16:31.4  00:00:22.0 05:18
7 221 Zach McFall 10 Kenosha St. Josephs 00:16:39.8  00:00:30.4 05:21
8 236 Caleb Roesler 12 New Lisbon 00:16:51.0  00:00:41.6 05:25
9 5 688 Cory Baumann 12 1 Marathon 00:16:51.6  00:00:42.2 05:25
10 6 695 Mark Gibeault 12 1 Oostburg 00:16:52.8  00:00:43.4  05:25
11 212 Mike Roland 11 Three Lakes 00:16:54.0 00:00:44.6 05:26
12 226 Dylan Randolph 12 Drummond 00:16:54.5  00:00:45.1 05:26
13 7 716 Ryley Karl 12 2 Frederic 00:16:55.7  00:00:46.3 05:26
14 8 674 Tom Smith 11 1 Brookfield Academy 00:16:57.9  00:00:48.5 05:27
15 214 Jamie Klein 12 Pacelli 00:16:58.6 00:00:49.2 05:27
16 9 730 Justin Dull 11 1 Boscobel 00:17:01.1 00:00:51.7  05:28
17 10 692 Chris Seubert 12 2 Marathon 00:17:02.7  00:00:53.3 05:28
18 223 Dusty Dorshorst 11 Poynette 00:17:03.0 00:00:53.6  05:28
19 11 733 Jeremy Haney 12 2 Boscobel 00:17:04.5  00:00:55.1 05:29
20 242 Pat Buffington 12 Howards Grove 00:17:05.5  00:00:56.1 05:29
21 230 Larry Koivisto 11 Hurley 00:17:05.8  00:00:56.4  05:29
22 12 646 Abe Clark 11 1 Gillette 00:17:06.2  00:00:56.8  05:29
23 13 661 Shawn McKinley 12 2 Grantsburg 00:17:08.1 00:00:58.7  05:30
24 14 639 Zach Bitter 12 1 Manitowoc Lutheran 00:17:08.4  00:00:59.0 05:30
25 15 663 Josh LaMere 10 3 Grantsburg 00:17:09.8  00:01:00.4  05:31
26 225 Daniel Kaufman 11 University School of 00:17:13.4 00:01:04.0 05:32
27 215 Jason Peirce 12 Stratford 00:17:13.8  00:01:04.4 05:32
28 16 718 Kevin Mossey 9 3 Frederic 00:17:141 00:01:04.7 05:32
29 222 Jake Slye 12 Parkview 00:17:14.2  00:01:04.8 05:32
30 237 Jason Schmitz 10 Cashton 00:17:14.5  00:01:05.1 05:32
31 17 732 Seaver Updike 12 3 Boscobel 00:17:16.6  00:01:07.2  05:33
32 18 710 Ted Maier 12 1 Pardeeville 00:17:17.0 00:01:07.6 05:33
33 240 Andy Doyle 10 Brookwood 00:17:19.0 00:01:09.6  05:34
34 217 Josh Hoff 10 Boyceville 00:17:19.6  00:01:10.2 05:34
35 243 Adam Lang 10 Sheboygan Lutheran 00:17:20.6  00:01:11.2  05:34
36 244 Sean Hasenstein 9 Sheboygan Lutheran 00:17:20.7  00:01:11.3  05:34
37 231 Jeff Gray 12 Mondovi 00:17:21.1 00:01:11.7  05:34
38 19 731  Kory Boughton 12 4 Boscobel 00:17:21.2  00:01:11.8 05:34
39 20 702 Mike Connell 10 1 Regis 00:17:21.7  00:01:12.3 05:34
40 238 Bart Hake 12 lowa-Grant 00:17:22.9  00:01:13.5 05:35
41 213 Michael Wenzel 11 Stratford 00:17:23.2 00:01:13.8 05:35
42 227 Rob Aderman 9 Shell Lake 00:17:24.1 00:01:14.7  05:35
Total Count: 131 November 1, 2003 13:08:32 http://itiming.com Page 1



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results

Place Displcr

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

37
38

39

40
41
42
43

44

45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53

54

55
56

Total Count: 131

Bib #

675
662
719
696
229
683
647
724
734
648
668
709
218
681
640
689
653
691
220
239
682
735
228
720
219
235
690
669
649
685
245
654
224
665
725
676
642
699
241
234
655
687
712
686
232
679
233
700
678

Name
Matt DeVillers
Oren Piotroski
Keegan Karl
Kenton Rauwerdink
Jesse Schultz
Karl Rindal
Jay Soper
Eric Poehnelt
Zeke Reynolds
Kevin Smits
Steven Cate
Kyle Hendrickson
Derek Foiles
Joel Mathwig
Zach Hackman
Luke Lang
Nick Sydow
Craig Kage
Avery Newman
Dennis Johnsen
Dan Falch
Kyle Kendall
Chris Strehlow
Scotty Hill
Monty Leiser
Josh Schoeffel
Dustin Culhane
Mitch Fahey
Adam Kohn
Cade Stanek
Peter Bolgert
Evan Sell
Scott Howard
Nick Butler
John Oliver
Alex DeVillers
Justin Nickels
Adam Mentink
Chris Peterson
Sam Backes
Nick Landwehr
Sam Palser
Kelly Hendrickson
Jake Henrichs
lan Marklowitz
Adam Rivera
Wesley DeMaster
Scot Dykstra
Paul Steigerwald

November 1, 2003

11/1/2003
Gr TPlc Team
9 2 Brookfield Academy
11 4 Grantsburg
10 4 Frederic
11 2 Oostburg
11 Unity
12 1 Fall Creek
11 2 Gillette
11 2 Greenwood
11 5 Boscobel
11 3 Gillette
10 2 Belleville
12 2 Pardeeville
9 Cadott
10 2 Fall Creek
11 2 Manitowoc Lutheran
12 3 Marathon
11 1 Marshfield Columbus
12 4 Marathon
12 Bruce
12 Pecatonica
11 3 Fall Creek
12 6 Boscobel
11 Park Falls
12 5 Frederic
11 Cadott
10 Luther
12 5 Marathon
12 3 Belleville
11 4 Gillette
11 4 Fall Creek
9 Sheboygan Lutheran
12 2 Marshfield Columbus
12 Poynette
12 5 Grantsburg
10 3 Greenwood
9 3 Brookfield Academy
11 3 Manitowoc Lutheran
12 3 Oostburg
12 Sevastopol
11 Arcadia
12 3 Marshfield Columbus
11 5 Fall Creek
12 3 Pardeeville
12 6 Fall Creek
10 Cochrane-Fountain City
11 4 Brookfield Academy
10 Cochrane-Fountain City
10 4 Oostburg
9 5 Brookfield Academy
13:08:32

Elapsed Time

00:17:24.9
00:17:25.4
00:17:26.1
00:17:27.5
00:17:27.8
00:17:28.4
00:17:31.7
00:17:32.2
00:17:32.8
00:17:34.5
00:17:36.4
00:17:36.7
00:17:37.2
00:17:39.5
00:17:40.1
00:17:40.2
00:17:40.7
00:17:42.7
00:17:43.7
00:17:43.7
00:17:46.5
00:17:48.5
00:17:50.1
00:17:56.3
00:17:57.3
00:18:01.7
00:18:02.1
00:18:02.6
00:18:03.3
00:18:04.2
00:18:07.9
00:18:08.6
00:18:09.1
00:18:12.7
00:18:16.2
00:18:17.1
00:18:18.4
00:18:19.7
00:18:21.8
00:18:22.4
00:18:22.4
00:18:23.0
00:18:23.7
00:18:23.9
00:18:24.2
00:18:25.2
00:18:26.6
00:18:27.0
00:18:28.3

http://itiming.com

Back
00:01:15.5
00:01:16.0
00:01:16.7
00:01:18.1
00:01:18.4
00:01:19.0
00:01:22.3
00:01:22.8
00:01:23.4
00:01:25.1
00:01:27.0
00:01:27.3
00:01:27.8
00:01:30.1
00:01:30.7
00:01:30.8
00:01:31.3
00:01:33.3
00:01:34.3
00:01:34.3
00:01:37.1
00:01:39.1
00:01:40.7
00:01:46.9
00:01:47.9
00:01:52.3
00:01:52.7
00:01:53.2
00:01:53.9
00:01:54.8
00:01:58.5
00:01:59.2
00:01:59.7
00:02:03.3
00:02:06.8
00:02:07.7
00:02:09.0
00:02:10.3
00:02:12.4
00:02:13.0
00:02:13.0
00:02:13.6
00:02:14.3
00:02:14.5
00:02:14.8
00:02:15.8
00:02:17.2
00:02:17.6
00:02:18.9

Page 2

Boys Division 3 Results Individual Results

min/mi
05:35
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:37
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:40
05:40
05:40
05:41
05:41
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:43
05:44
05:46
05:46
05:47
05:47
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:49
05:50
05:50
05:51
05:52
05:52
05:53
05:53
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:56



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results

Place Displcr

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Total Count:

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

131

Bib #

704
677
684
693
698
644
697
664
651
680
650
645
705
641
736
643
711
670
694
656
713
672
726
708
714
671
658
721
673
728
727
706
703
715
657
707
659
666
729
701

Name
Bill Bergman
Tyler Wrenn
Zach Sell
Mike Baur
Nate DePagter
Jeremy Seeger
Brandon Lukens
Brandon Diffee
Matt Grzelak
Dan Nostrand
Jake Grenke
Jeremiah Drews
Matt Hessel
Jacob Ring
Grant Reynolds
Matt Potthast
Dana Schumann
Ed Eberhardy
Andy Starzinski
Matt Manlick
Jeff Casper
Josh Shapiro
Joe Poehnelt
Quentin Adair
Ryan Banks
Tom Haak
Pat Meyer
Sam Stackhouse
Mitch Kahl
Chris Schneider
Steve Turnquist
Brian Mirr
Jack Wampler
Aaron Babcock
Neal Zygarlicke
Mike Konzen
Brian Haigh
Brad Hane
Tyler Kosik
Adam Lohr

November 1, 2003

11/1/2003
Gr TPlc Team
10 2 Regis
9 6 Brookfield Academy
11 7 Fall Creek
9 6 Marathon
12 5 Oostburg
11 4 Manitowoc Lutheran
12 6 Oostburg
10 6 Grantsburg
10 5 Gillette

11
11

7 Brookfield Academy
6 Gillette

12 5 Manitowoc Lutheran
12 3 Regis
10 6 Manitowoc Lutheran
11 7 Boscobel
12 7 Manitowoc Lutheran
12 4 Pardeeville
12 4 Belleville
10 7 Marathon
12 4 Marshfield Columbus
11 5 Pardeeville
11 5 Belleville
9 4 Greenwood
9 4 Regis
10 6 Pardeeville
10 6 Belleville
9 5 Marshfield Columbus
10 6 Frederic
12 7 Belleville
12 5 Greenwood
11 6 Greenwood
9 5 Regis
10 6 Regis
10 7 Pardeeville
9 6 Marshfield Columbus
9 7 Regis
9 7 Marshfield Columbus
12 7 Grantsburg
10 7 Greenwood
11 Oostburg
13:08:32

Elapsed Time

00:18:28.9
00:18:29.4
00:18:29.8
00:18:30.4
00:18:31.2
00:18:35.5
00:18:38.3
00:18:38.7
00:18:40.2
00:18:42.8
00:18:43.5
00:18:43.8
00:18:45.2
00:18:45.5
00:18:47.5
00:18:51.4
00:18:52.1
00:18:55.5
00:18:55.7
00:18:58.6
00:19:04.7
00:19:08.9
00:19:10.7
00:19:17.0
00:19:26.1
00:19:27.7
00:19:30.9
00:19:32.3
00:19:36.2
00:19:38.8
00:19:43.1
00:19:49.6
00:19:51.4
00:19:58.2
00:20:06.4
00:20:10.4
00:20:41.3
00:20:47.7
00:22:38.4

DNS

http://itiming.com

Back
00:02:19.5
00:02:20.0
00:02:20.4
00:02:21.0
00:02:21.8
00:02:26.1
00:02:28.9
00:02:29.3
00:02:30.8
00:02:33.4
00:02:34.1
00:02:34.4
00:02:35.8
00:02:36.1
00:02:38.1
00:02:42.0
00:02:42.7
00:02:46.1
00:02:46.3
00:02:49.2
00:02:55.3
00:02:59.5
00:03:01.3
00:03:07.6
00:03:16.7
00:03:18.3
00:03:21.5
00:03:22.9
00:03:26.8
00:03:29.4
00:03:33.7
00:03:40.2
00:03:42.0
00:03:48.8
00:08:57.0
00:04:01.0
00:04:31.9
00:04:38.3
00:06:29.0

Page 3

Boys Division 3 Results Individual Results

min/mi
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:57
05:57
05:58
05:59
05:59
06:00
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:02
06:03
06:04
06:05
06:05
06:06
06:08
06:09
06:10
06:12
06:14
06:15
06:16
06:16
06:18
06:19
06:20
06:22
06:23
06:25
06:27
06:29
06:39
06:41
07:16





